2da 2z e ey sfdlesr afe ghew
g weE (Y dsren) e vesn
Dedicated Freight Corridor Corporation of india Lid.

by e wfen & Govt. of {ndia IMinishry of Hallways) Enterprise

CORRIGENDUM

No. HQ/HR/Tender/CO/6 Dated- 03/12/2015

Sub-Engagement of Manpower Service provider for Outsourcing of
Secretarial and support manpower services in DFCCIL’s Corporate

Office.

Tender No.HQ/HR/Tender/CO/6 dated 01.12.2015, page 11 para 2.7 may
be read as —“The Secretarial and Support Manpower made available with
DFCCIL by the Manpower Service Provider will be given a hike of 5%
(annually) in consolidated remuneration i.e. Gross pay per month
(including ESI &EPF) on satisfactory service, with the sole discretion of
DFCCIL” instead of hike of 10% in consolidated remuneration.

‘””L;} ppors”

JGM/H



